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13éme Edition

Organisé par le Comite Départemental des Stés
de Tir de I'Oise (C.D.S.T.0O.)

Avec le Concours de :
- La Cible Clermontoise
- La Ligue de Tir de Picardie
- Le Conseil Général de I'Oise
- Le Conseil Général de I'Aisne
- Le Conseil Régional de Picardie
- Le Comité Départemental Olympique et Sportif
- La Ville de Clermont
- La Communauté de Communes du Pays du Clermontois
-Le C.N.D.S
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G.P.P. 2012

Club

Arnieres

Mousquet Beaunois
La Madeleine

La Madeleine

Cuvilly
Arniéres
Creil

Neerlandia S.V.
USPTB
Montesson

Marie-Thérés FTA Bully

CT Anderlecht
Arnieres
ERAB

FTA Bully
USPTB
S.V.de Korrel

Harthouse
Hespérange

St Jean de Marsacq
Cody

St Just
S.V.Schouwen Duivenland
PPMontesson

St Just

Le Mousquet
Arnieres

Creil

Arnieres

CCAT

Neerlandia S.V.
Creil

Stand 50M
Nom Prenom
MILON Corentin
PARADIS Teddy
VINCART Adrien
VINCART Aurelien
WAGNER Océane
BAULIER Donovan
RUCKEBUSF Emilie
JACOBS Esther
VIGIER Maryse
JANY Christelle
DEPRET
MAILLET Annick
MOUGINOT Véronique
RENSONNETDominique
WERVINSKI- Michele
COLLIN Madeleine
KARIS C.H.M.
COX Lionel
MEYERS Joel
IBARROLA German
VERENGHEN Jean-Paul
LINGIER Francois
MEEUWSE Rinaldo
JARDE Carol
TALLON Fabrice
LEFEVRE Thomas
LAVIEILLE Florian
GOBERVILLE Michel
BAULIER Bruno
COX Olivier
GIETHOORN René
POPIELSKI Julien
VAN DIJK  W.

VOLWATER B.A.

S.V.de Het Vizier
S.V. de Vrijheid Haarlem

MATCH ANGLAIS

Séries
93 95 93 99 96
91 94 93 97 94
91 96 92 92 92
88 91 95 89 84
96 97 95 96 97
96 93 97 92 91
94 95 95 94 94
98 99 95 99 98
98 95 94 93 96
97 95 91 96 97
97 98 100 97 96
97 96 98 96 96
95 95 96 96 96
93 97 97 98 93
95 94 96 94 97
93 94 91 92 94
89 91 95 88 89
98 98 99 98 99
97 98 99 99 98
98 98 98 97 98
96 99 97 98 98
100 98 98 96 96
99 98 96 97 98
96 94 98 99 96
96 94 96 99 98
97 97 97 95 93
97 95 99 92 97
94 97 93 94 96
95 94 96 92 95
89 96 94 95 93
94 94 91 94 94
91 8 88 95 94
93 88 86 91 91
84 84 86 84 90

95
93
92
91

95
97
92

98
97
92

96
97
96
95
93
90
91

100
97
99
99
97
94
97
95
97
95
95
97
94
93
93
94
89

TOTAL

571
562
555
538

576
566
564

587
573
568

584
580
574
573
569
554
543

592
588
588
587
585
582
580
578
576
575
569
569
561
560
547
543
517

Mouches

23
13
18
10

24
13
12

30
19
17

22
19
18
14
16
11
13

41
34
27
29
26
28
21
22
19
21
20
16
13
13
12
13
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G.P.P. 2012

Club
Driebergen
GB300m
Harthouse
Clichy
Limburgia
Ste Savine
Ralliement
ATSS
UK-Croydon
Reims

CT Anderlecht
USPTB
Cody

AGTP
Mousquet Beaunois
Ste Savine
Utrecht
Driebergen
ERAB
Arniéres
FTA Bully
FTA Bully
Créteil
Neufchateau
Reims
ERAB
Arnieres
ERAB
Limburgia
Limburgia
Boutigny

Stand 50M
Nom Prenom
HOL John
ARNSTEIN Mike
BROUSSIER Jerome
VASSOR Patrick
HUISMAN Hans
PIERSON
GOURET Michel
FRANCOIS Guylain
PANCHAUD Dave
PERONNE Francis
DELVIGNE Frédéric
LERENDU  Franck
VERENGHEN Pierre
PRUDHOMM René
DURET Gilles
CARRE Jean
ROSENTHAL J.
STORM Nico
VERHOEVEN Eddy
MOUGINOT Thierry
GODRY Eric
MONCHIET Jean-Francois
ROBIN Bernard
LECREUX  Michel
BLONDEAU Daniel
CODUTI Carmelo
RAVAUX Didier
DUJEUX Jean Pierre
VAN KOMEN Gerrit
HILGERSUM Frits
AMIEL Bertrand
UYTTETHAE Eric

MARQUILLE Joel

COUPLEZ
BEAUJEAN
PREHU
RENNIE
VINCENT
JACOBS
BROOD
COLLIN
PIETRUCK
BOUMANS
AMANN
DIRINGER
KLOK
JAQUIER
CLEEMPUT
FIEFVET
SCAUX
DAMIENS

Robert
Maurice
Claude
Henry
Lucien
Everts
A.G.
Georges
Eugene
Seph
Gérard
Claude
A.C.
Jean Pierre
Willy
Noel
Robert
Michel

Cody
Creil

Raismes

Vitré
PPMontesson
UK-Croydon

St Quentin
Neerlandia S.V.
Utrecht

USPTB
Luxembourg
Limburgia

Creil

Creil

S.V.de Korrel
Chavannes-Les Forts
Cody

St Quentin
C.T.M.C.

Creil

MATCH ANGLAIS

97
95
97
97
98
100
97
95
94
95
94
94
96
99
93
95
96
97
89
97
97
96
95
93
93
94
93
93
90
93
89
87
84

98
96
93
96
97
97
95
90
94
94
92
95
90
94
93
91
88
87

99
98
96
97
96
98
98
96
95
98
95
96
94
95
94
96
96
95
96
92
92
96
93
93
96
96
93
92
93
90
93
90
77

96
99
99
98
94
95
96
97
94
92
92
93
93
94
93
94
93
80

Séries

99
99
99
97
97
92
96
94
97
94
96
96
95
94
95
96
98
92
95
95
91
95
89
90
94
96
91
95
91
85
87
88
85

97
97
97
97
92
95
95
92
95
95
94
95
93
90
90
86
90
84

99
99
97
97
96
94
95
97
97
94
95
96
98
92
95
94
95
96
99
94
91
93
96
96
91
88
93
91
92
92
89
89
84

98
97
95
96
97
95
94
92
92
94
97
97
95
95
94
92
94
90

99
97
98
97
100
99
94
96
97
98
98
95
92
94
95
95
90
95
94
96
97
95
96
95
91
95
93
95
92
90
90
93
85

100
96
96
95
99
96
92
95
93
94
94
89
93
90
93
92
86
86

100
97
98
97
95
96
99

100
96
96
96
96
97
97
98
94
95
93
94
93
98
91
94
95
97
92
98
94
91
95
92
92
82

99
97
100
97
95
94
95
97
94
92
92
92
94
95
91
92
91
83

TOTAL

593
585
585
582
582
579
579
578
576
575
574
573
572
571
570
570
570
568
567
567
566
566
563
562
562
561
561
560
549
545
540
539
497

588
582
580
579
574
572
567
563
562
561
561
561
558
558
554
547
542
510

Mouches
28
27
25
23
23
25
20
18
23
25
20
22
21
18
20
13
13
16
17
11
17
17
19
12
12
16
16
19
12
12
12

8
1

37
31
24
18
19
15
13
18
11
18
13
13
13
10

9

9
14

6
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G.P.P. 2012

Stand 300M
Nom Prenom Club
MORIN Jeremie Haubourdin
LINGIER Francois St Just
COX Lionel Harthouse
IBARROLA German St Jean de Marsac
VERENGHEN  Jean-Paul Cody
MEEUWSE Rinaldo S.V.Schouwen Du
GOBERVILLE  Michel CREIL
COX Olivier CCAT
HOULMONT Nicolas Mesnil
JARDE Carol PPMontesson
HILGENBECK  Christophe Irsch
CARL Christophe Irsch
VOLWATER B.A. S.V. de Vrijheid Hi
FRITZ Ulrich Irsch
GIETHOORN René Neerlandia S.V.
VAN DIJK W. S.V.de Het Vizier
BAULIER Bruno Arnieres
MEYERS Josl Hespérange
HOL John Driebergen
BROUSSIER Jerome Harthouse
VERENGHEN  Pierre Cody
ROSENTHAL J. Utrecht
LECREUX Michel Neufchateau
PANCHAUD Dave UK-Croydon
DURET Gilles Mousquet Beauno
VERHOEVEN Eddy ERAB
VASSOR Patrick Clichy
LERENDU Franck USPTB
CODUTI Carmelo ERAB
FRANCOIS Guylain ATSS
REEVE Austin
DELVIGNE Frédéric CT Anderlecht
ARNSTEIN Mike GB300m
GODRY Eric FTA Bully
ROBINET Christian Mesnil
VAN KOMEN Gerrit Limburgia S.V.
WILLEMS Dominique ERAB
BOUMANS Seph Limburgia S.V.
HUISMAN Hans Limburgia S.V.
RAVAUX Didier Arnieres
PRUDHOMME René AGTP
CLEEMPUT Willy Cody
UYTTETHAEGHE Eric Cody
RICHIR J.L. ERAB
JAKOBS Gerhard Irsch
MOUGINOT Thierry Arnieres
DUJEUX Jean Pierre ERAB
BENZMULLER  Rainer Irsch
DAUBRESSE Claude Marche en Famen
BOUNS P. Limburgia S.V.
HILGERSUM Frits Limburgia S.V.

MATCH ANGLAIS

100
97
99
99
96
97
97
97
96
91
96
95
92
91
86
87
78

99
100
98
97
94
97
96
98
94
97
95
92
96
95
92
87
95
90
93
93
94
97
96
94
91
90
90
89
94
86
93
83
87

99
98
98
94
97
99
98
98
95
94
93
93
95
90
87
84
80

100
100
98
98
99
92
98
94
96
98
97
92
97
94
94
95
92
96
92
94
92
92
92
90
91
90
92
93
90
90
89
85
83

Séries
100 100
99 98
95 99
98 97
99 98
99 96
96 95
95 95
95 97
97 96
94 99
94 94
91 92
89 89
86 82
71 84
80 75
99 98
100 100
98 96
100 98
98 100
94 97
96 95
93 96
96 96
95 94
97 94
98 98
98 90
98 95
94 96
96 98
96 93
95 98
95 96
96 93
92 93
96 89
90 92
91 95
91 89
92 89
93 93
91 93
90 92
93 90
87 89
90 91
86 75

98
99
98
99
98
95
97
91
95
98
93
91
92
87
84
84
83

100
97
99
92
94
98
94
97
97
94
96
96
95
93
97
95
96
92
95
95
95
91
95
90
95
95
90
85
86
88
89
95
83

100
99
97
99
98
95
98
98
96
95
96
92
92
91
87
82
75

99
96
95
97
94
97
96
96
95
96
94
97
96
94
96
96
95
94
93
92
93
93
93
95
94
93
91
92
91
89
85
86
77

TOTAL Mouches

597 30
590 30
586 23
586 22
586 20
581 24
581 21
574 15
574 7
571 17
571 15
559 5
554 5
537 5
512 3
492 3
471 2
DNF
595 30
593 30
584 17
582 13
579 15
575 15
575 13
574 18
574 15
574 13
573 16
573 12
572 16
569 16
569 11
567 11
567 9
565 6
564 12
563 13
559 10
558 9
558 8
555 7
551 13
549 9
549 6
543 8
543 3
536 12
532 8
530 4
491 2
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Nom
COUPLEZ
BROOD
RENNIE
BEAUJEAN
PREHU
PEREZ
JAQUIER
AMANN
KLOK
JACOBS
SCAUX
CHUARD
PIETRUCK

GEORGET
HUGOT
MILON
VINCART
VINCART

GOBERVILLE
HOULMONT
JACOBS

MOUGINOT
DEPRET
RENSONNET
KARIS

G.P.P. 2012

Stand 300M
Prenom Club
Robert Raismes
A.G. Utrecht
Henry UK-Croydon
Maurice L'Aurore de Vitré
Claude PPMontesson
Jacques Clermont
J.P. Domdidier Carabir
Gérard Creil
A.C. S.V.de Korrel
Evert Neerlandia S.V.
Robert C.T.M.C.
Jean-Marie Bondy
Eugene Luxembourg
Alexandre ATSS
Guillaume  Rantigny
Corentin Arnieres
Adrien La Madeleine
Aurélien La Madeleine
Olivia Creil
Catherine Mesnil
Esther Neerlandia S.V.
Véronique  Arniéres
Marie-Thérés FTA Bully
Dominique ERAB
C.H.M. S.V.de Korrel

MATCH ANGLAIS

97
97
98
96
96
99
94
96
90
90
91
95
78

98
98
94
90
85

99
99
96

97
97
92
87

97
99
97
94
94
90
96
93
93
94
90
90
92

97
99
95
91
96

100
97
98

97
96
94
91

Séries
98 98
95 99
96 96
97 90
94 95
92 94
91 95
90 90
92 93
90 89
87 85
86 86
85 81
98 98
97 98
97 95
95 93
79 94
100 100
97 99
96 97
96 96
91 95
94 95
92 87

95
92
94
95
94
97
95
93
92
87
87
84
88

99
97
93
89
95

100
99
99

97
98
93
93

99
94
94
96
94
94
92
95
94
92
90
80
87

99
99
92
77
85

99
97
98

97
96
97
90

TOTAL Mouches

584
576
575
568
567
566
563
557
554
542
530
521
511

589
588
566
535
534

598
588
584

580
573
565
540

28
18
19

9
12
15
10
10

GaN~N B~ O

25
19

oo

27
25
17

14
13
12



G.P.P. 2012

CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPES

STAND 300 M. - CHALLENGE J. PETIT STAND 50 M. - CHALLENGE C.G.Oise

Mouches

1 AS.T.CREIL 1736 1 P.P.MONTESSON 1728
2 Mesnil 1729 2 Neerlandia s.v. 1719 58
3 Cody 1725 3 FTA Bully 1719 55
4 ERAB 1712 4 Cody 1713
5 Arniéres / Iton 1704 5 U.S.P.T.B. 1719
6 Limburgia 1687 6 E.R.AB. 1701
7 Irsch 1679 7 Limburgia 1692
8 Neerlandia 1638 8 Creil - Team S3 1632

CHALLENGE JACQUES PETIT - Individuel 300 M.

2012 GOBERVILLE Olivia A.S.T.Crell 598
2011 COX Lionel Harthouse 596
2010 JENICOT Guillaume Boussois 596
2009 HOL John Driebergen 594
2008 HOL John Driebergen 595
2007 GOBERVILLE Olivia Creil 595
2006 VAN DER HORST Jan Driebergen 599
2005 CHUARD Christine ALS Clichy 595
2004 PUGSLEY Mary British Rifle Clt 597
2003 BAUDOUIN Olivier 596
2002 DUFY Lionel Creil 598
2001 VINCELET Antoine St Just 590
2000 DUFY Lionel Creil 597

COMBINE 50 M. + 300 M. - Blason "Picardie"
300M  50M

2012 HOL John 595 593 1188
2011 COX Lionel 596 595 1191
2010 HOL John 500 595 1185
2009 HOL John 594 594 1188
2008 PREHU Claude 592 589 1181
2007 HOL John 588 590 1178
2006 VAN DER HORST Jan 599 585 1184
2005 HOL John 592 590 1182

CHALLENGE SIUS France

2012 MORIN Jérémie 30 Mouches ("X")

2011 COX Lionel 33 Mouches ("X")

2010 GOBERVILLE Olivia
2009 MILLIERE Pierre-Jean
2008 HOULMONT Catherine
2007 GOBERVILLE Olivia
2006 VAN DER HORST Jan

RECORDS DES STANDS

300 M 2009 LINCOLN (GB) Tony 600/600
2006 VAN DER HORST Jan 599/600 (36X)

50 M 2008 RENAUD Joel 596/600 (43X)
2007 KLINCKEMAILLIE Renaud 595/600 (42X)

35 Mouches ("X")
32 Mouches ("X")
30 Mouches ("X")
32 Mouches ("X")
36 Mouches ("X")



